User Manual
LMI-3000
Inverted Microscope System
Version 4.0
CONTENTS
1. Operation Notice 4
2. Instrument Components 5
3. Assembly 7

the eyepieces to the trinocular tube. When the lever is
pushed to the right the specimen can be viewed through
the binocular eyepieces. When the lever is pushed to the
left the specimen can be viewed through the trinocular
tube, typically used for attaching a camera. When the
lever is pushed to the left, 80% of the light is directed to
the trinocular tube and 20% is directed to the eyepieces
so the specimen can be viewed through both the trinoc-
ular tube and the eyepieces.
Fig. 29
Fig. 30
17
5. Accessories
EYEPIECES
PART # DESCRIPTION
LMCP-PLN10X22 WF HP PL 10X Eyepiece, 22mm FOV
LMCP-PLN10X22TR WF HP PL 10X Eyepiece w/Diopter
Adjustment, 22mm FOV & Reticle
LMCP-PL14X16 WF HP PL 15X Eyepiece, 16mm FOV
FILTERS
PART # DESCRIPTION
LMCP-LBD 45 Color Temperature Shift Filter
LMCP-XY-FCF 45 Yellow Contrast Filter

STAGE ACCESSORIES
PART # DESCRIPTION
LMCP-XDCPG Glass stage plate
LMCP-XDCPM Metal stage plate ( 25 center hole)
LMCP-XDCPM2 Metal stage plate ( 12 center hole)
LMCP-XDCPM3 Metal stage plate (crescent shaped
hole)
LMCP-XDSGM Mechanical Stage, Travel 120mm X
80mm
LMCP-XDSGEX Stage Extension Plate
LMCP-XDSGHJ01 35 Petri dish holder
LMCP-XDSGHJ02 Slides holder
LMCP-XDSGHJ03 Terasaki holder
C-MOUNT ADAPTERS
PART # DESCRIPTION
LMCP-CX50MCTV0.35 0.35X C-Mount Adapter, Focusable
LMCP-CX-50OCTV0.5 0.5X C-Mount Adapter, Focusable
LMCP-CX-50CV06.5 0.65X C-Mount Adapter, Focusable
LMCP-CX50CTV1 1X C-Mount Adapter, Focusable
CAMERA
PART # DESCRIPTION

40X/0.40 N.A. WD=7.66mm
LMCP-OLIP40 LWD Infinity Plan Achromatic Phase Contrast
Objective 40x/0.60 N.Z. WD=3.71mm
LMCP-OLIP60 LWD Infinity Plan Achromatic Objective
60x/0.70 N.A. WD=2.50mm
LMCP-OLIPP2N4A LWD Infinity Plan Achromatic Phase Contrast
Objective 4x/0.13 N.A. WD = 10.4 mm
LMCP-OLIPP2N10 LWD Infinity Plan Achromatic Phase Contrast
Objective 10x/0.25 N.A. WD = 7.3 mm
LMCP-OLIPP2N20 LWD Infinity Plan Achromatic Phase Contrast
Objective 20x/0.40 N.A. WD = 6.8 mm
LMCP-OLIPP2N40A LWD Infinity Plan Achromatic Phase Contrast
Objective 40x/0.65 N.A. WD = 3.05 mm
LMCP-OLIPF4 LWD infinity Plan Fluorite Objective 4X/0.13 WD
= 18.52mm
LMCP-OLIPF10 LWD Infinity Plan Fluorite Objective 10X/0.30
WD = 7.11mm
LMCP-OLIPF20 LWD Infinity Plan Fluorite Objective 20X/0.45
N.A. WD = 5.91mm
LMCP-OLIPF40 LWD Infinity Plan Fluorite Objective 40X/0.65
WD = 1.61mm
LMCP-OLIPF60 LWD Infinity Plan Fluorite Objective 60X/0.75
N.A. WD = 1.04mm
LMCP-OLIPP2F20 LWD Infinity Plan Fluorite Phase Contrast Ob-
jective 20X/0.45 N.A. WD = 5.91mm
LMCP-OLIPP2F40 LWD Infinity Plan Fluorite Phase Contrast Ob-